

AUDNET Hearing Group Announces Supply Agreement With Audifon



Hopkins, MN - June 1, 2018 - AUDNET Hearing Group, an interdisciplinary business support and group purchasing service for hearing health care professionals, has today announced that they have entered into a supply agreement with Audifon, a German-based manufacturer of digital RIC, thin-tube, BTE and ITE products. Through this agreement, AUDNET Hearing Group members now have access to an additional resource of technically advanced products at competitive entry-level prices.

"We recognize that in today's market, our members must have access to technically solid products at a wide variety of price levels. With the addition of the Audifon products, we have added another layer of outstanding technology at entry-level prices to our member's product options arsenal", stated Dale Thorstad, President of AUDNET Hearing Group.

"We are excited about this opportunity to make our products available to a greater number of U.S. hearing health care providers by establishing this agreement with AUDNET Hearing Group", stated Joerg Hensel, Managing Director for Audifon.

For more information about AUDNET Hearing Group and Audifon products, interested parties are directed to contact AUDNET Hearing Group at 888-962-7266 or info@audnethg.com